504679276 12/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4725998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCAS ALMEIDA DE ANDRADE	12/05/2017
TOSHIZAEMOM NOCE	12/05/2017
CID ARAÚJO SOARES	12/05/2017
GLAYCON ALVIM TÔRRES	11/30/2017
GUILHERME BASÍLIO SOARES TENTEMPO	12/05/2017
JOÃO PAULO RODRIGUES	12/01/2017
LEONARDO FERREIRA DO CARMO SILVA	11/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCA FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMÓVEIS BRASIL LTDA.
Street Address:	AV. CONTORNO, 3455
Internal Address:	PAULO CAMILO
City:	ВЕТІМ-МВ
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	32669-900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15559690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)268-0904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122680900

Email: mail@mt-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLORIA TSUI-YIP

Address Line 1: 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 802

Address Line 2: MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 847-P-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GLORIA TSUI-YIP

SIGNATURE: /Gloria Tsui-Yip/

504679276 PATENT REEL: 044343 FRAME: 0359

DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=847-P-001_Assignment_Oath_Executed#page1.tif		
source=847-P-001_Assignment_Oath_Executed#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 044343 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUCAS ALMEIDA DE ANDRADE, TOSHIZAEMOM NOCE, CID ARAÚJO SOARES, GLAYCON ALVIM TÔRRES, GUILHERME BASÍLIO SOARES TENTEMPO, JOÃO PAULO RODRIGUES, and LEONARDO FERREIRA DO CARMO SILVA, being citizens of Brazil, and all aforementioned individuals having the address of Av. Contorno, 3455, Paulo Camilo, 32669-900 Betim-MG, Brazil, hereinbelow called "Assignors," have made a certain invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING THE PRESENCE OF NON-SELF-SUFFICIENT OCCUPANTS AT THE BACK SEAT OF VEHICLES

of which an International Patent Application (PCT), having application number PCT/BR2015/050077, was filed on June 15, 2015, and a national stage United States utility patent application was on filed on September 19, 2017, and assigned Serial Number 15/559,690. Assignors hereby declare that the above-referenced application(s) were made or were authorized to be made by Assignors and Assignors believe themselves to be the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application(s).

WHEREAS, FCA FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMÓVEIS BRASIL LTDA., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Brazil and having offices and doing business at Av. Contorno, 3455, Paulo Camilo, 32669-900 Betim-MG, Brazil and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications and Letters Patents, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignors in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States in and to the said invention, applications and Letters Patents, when granted, and in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the terms or terms for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counselor representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, is lawful and

desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patents is lawful and desirable, Assignors will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patents for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the sale and assignment.

Assignors declare further that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Dated: <u>(25//2/17</u>	By: Lucas Almeida de Andrade
Dated: <u>US/12/17</u>	By:/ TOSHIZAEMOM NOCE
Dated: <u>05/12/17</u>	By: CIDARAÚJO SOARES
Dated: <u>30/////</u>	By: GLAYCON ALVIM TÔRRES
Dated: <u>06/12/17</u>	By: College & Sound Source Tentempo
Dated: 01/12/17	By: JOÃO PAULO RODRIGUES
Dated: 30 11 13	By: DOUGGO CARMO SILVA